

## SHIVAGRICO IMPLEMENTS LTD.

**REGD. OFFICE:** A-1, Ground Floor, Adinath Apts., 281, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 007. INDIA. Tel.: +91 22 23893022 /23 | Fax: +91 22 23802678

Web: www.shivagrico.com | Email: information@shlvagrico.com | CIN: L28910MH1979PLC021212

Manufacturers of Rolled Sections, Forgings, Hand Tools and Agri Implements

Date: 8th April, 2024

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 522237

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Discloser Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Year ended 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby submit the Compliance Certificate duly signed by the Compliance officer of the Company and Authorized Signatory of M/s Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the Year ended 31st March, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For Shivagrico Implements Limited

Jinal Bharat Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.







## SHIVAGRICO IMPLEMENTS LTD.

**REGD. OFFICE:** A-1, Ground Floor, Adinath Apts., 281, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 007. INDIA. Tel.: +91 22 23893022 /23 | Fax: +91 22 23802678

Web: www.shivagrico.com | Email: information@shivagrico.com | CIN: L28910MH1979PLC021212

Manufacturers of Rolled Sections, Forgings, Hand Tools and Agri Implements

Date: 8th April, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Service
14th Floor, P.J. Tower
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

## Scrip Code: 522237

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Year ended 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility for the period 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Private Limited having SEBI Registration No: INR000001385

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Shivagrico Implements Limited

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Jinal Bharat Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**Authorised Signatory** 



